CH \$215.00 438417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION		10/06/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
Street Address:	81 Bay Street, 10th Floor
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J 0E7
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4384177	AQUABEAM
Registration Number:	6007221	AQUABEAM
Registration Number:	4372849	AQUABLATION
Registration Number:	6007220	AQUABLATION
Registration Number:	4415415	PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS
Registration Number:	6007219	PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS
Registration Number:	4581471	
Serial Number:	97416823	THE POWER OF WATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgu@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Gu c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 3175 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 313569-1006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Gu

SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022
Total Attachments: 17	
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page1.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page2.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page3.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page4.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page5.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page6.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page7.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page8.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page9.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page10.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page11.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page12.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page13.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page14.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page15.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page16.tif
source=02. CIBC_Procept - IPSA [EXEC	CUTED]#page17.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**") is entered into as of October 6, 2022, between CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE ("**Bank**") and the undersigned grantor ("**Grantor**").

RECITALS

- A. Bank and Grantor are entering into a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). Defined terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- B. The Obligations are secured by the Collateral, as defined in the Loan Agreement, including without limitation, all of Grantor's Intellectual Property.
- C. Grantor's execution and delivery of this Agreement is a condition to the effectiveness of the Loan Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Grantor and Bank hereby agree:

- 1. To secure the Obligations, Grantor grants Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property. Grantor hereby confirms that the attached schedules of Grantor's copyright, patent and trademark applications and registrations, which are registered or filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, attached hereto as Exhibits A, B and C, respectively, are complete and accurate as of the date hereof.
- 2. Grantor hereby authorizes Bank to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.
- 3. This Agreement is a Loan Document. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, is an original, and all taken together, constitute one Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by electronic means shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature" and words of like import in this Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity and enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping systems, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including, without limitation, any state law based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:	<u>GRANTOR</u> :
900 Island Drive	PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION
Redwood City, California 94065	/ /
Attention: Chief Legal Officer	By:
•	Name: Kevin Waters
	Title: EVP, Chief Financial Officer
Address of Bank:	
	BANK:
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce	
81 Bay Street, 10 th Floor	CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
Toronto, Ontario M5J 0E7	
Attention: Jeff Chapman, Managing Director	By:
	Name: Jeff Chapman
	Title: Assistant General Manager, Authorized Signatory
	CIBC Innovation Banking
	D
	By: Name: Corey Perlmutter
	Title: Assistant General Manager, Authorized Signatory
	CIBC Innovation Banking
	CIDC IIIIOVation Danking

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:	<u>GRANTOR</u> :
900 Island Drive Redwood City, California 94065 Attention: Chief Legal Officer	PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS CORPORATION By:
Ü	Name: Kevin Waters Title: EVP, Chief Financial Officer
Address of Bank:	
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 81 Bay Street, 10 th Floor Toronto, Ontario M5J 0E7 Attention: Jeff Chapman, Managing Director	BANK: CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE By: Name: Jeff Chapman Title: Assistant General Manager, Authorized Signatory CIBC Innovation Banking
	By:

COPYRIGHTS

DESCRIPTION [None]

REGISTRATION NUMBER

REGISTRATION DATE

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

MINIMALLY INVASIVE	MULTI FLUID TISSUE RESECTION METHODS AND DEVICES	FOR TREATMENT OF AN ORGAN	MULTI-FLUID TISSUE ABLATION METHODS	MINIMALLY INVASIVE DEVICES FOR MUTLI- FLUID TISSUE ABLATION	MINIMALLY INVASIVE DEVICES FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATE DISEASES	MULTI FLUID TISSUE RESECTION METHODS AND DEVICES	MINIMALLY INVASIVE METHODS AND DEVICES FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATE DISEASES	
S	SN		S	SO	SO	S	S	Country
14/956,199	14/952,840		13/792,780	13/790,218	13/790,144	12/700,568	11/968,445	Application No.
12/01/15	11/25/15		03/11/13	03/08/13	03/08/13	02/04/10	01/02/08	Filed Date
US-2016-0228141- A1	US-2016-0074059- A1		US-2013-0253484- A1	US-2013-0253488- A1	US-2013-0267889- A1	US-2011-0184391- A1	US-2009-0018533- A1	Pub. No.
08/11/16	03/17/16		09/26/13	09/26/13	10/10/13	07/28/11	01/15/09	Published
10321931	10251665		9237902	9232960	9364250	9232959	7882841	Patent No.
06/18/19	04/09/19		01/19/16	01/12/16	06/14/16	01/12/16	02/08/11	Granted
Granted	Granted		Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Patent Status

Application Title	Country	Application No.	Filed Date	Pub. No.	Published	Patent No.	Granted	Patent Status
FLUID TISSUE ABLATION								
MINIMALLY INVASIVE METHODS FOR MULTI- FLUID TISSUE ABLATION	SS	16/392,984	04/24/19	US-2019-0247071- A1	08/15/19	N/A	N/A	Allowed
MINIMALLY INVASIVE TREATMENT DEVICE FOR TISSUE RESECTION	S	17/302,126	04/23/21	US-2021-0251646- A1	08/19/21	11350964	06/07/22	Granted
TISSUE RESECTION WITH PRESSURE SENSING	SN	17/643,963	12/13/21	US-2022-0096112- A1	03/31/22	N/A	N/A	Published
TISSUE ABLATION AND CAUTERY WITH OPTICAL ENERGY CARRIED IN FLUID STREAM	US	12/399,585	03/06/09	US-2009-0227998- A1	09/10/09	8814921	08/26/14	Granted
TISSUE ABLATION AND CAUTERY WITH OPTICAL ENERGY CARRIED IN FLUID STREAM	US	14/336,606	07/21/14	US-2015-0045777- A1	02/12/15	10342615	07/09/19	Granted
TISSUE ABLATION AND CAUTERY WITH OPTICAL ENERGY CARRIED IN FLUID STREAM	S	16/382,631	04/12/19	US-2019-0231426- A1	08/01/19	11033330	06/15/21	Granted
ABLATION WITH ENERGY CARRIED IN FLUID STREAM	SN	16/894,413	06/05/20	US-2020-0323590- A1	10/15/20	11172986	11/16/21	Granted

AUTOMATED IMAGE- GUIDED TISSUE RESECTION AND TREATMENT	AUTOMATED IMAGE GUIDED TISSUE RESECTION AND TREATMENT	AUTOMATED IMAGE- GUIDED TISSUE RESECTION AND TREATMENT	AUTOMATED IMAGE- GUIDED TISSUE RESECTION AND TREATMENT	AUTOMATED IMAGE GUIDED TISSUE RESECTION AND TREATMENT	TISSUE RESECTION DEVICE WITH MOTORS AND CONTROL CIRCUITRY	CONTROLLED ABLATION WITH LASER ENERGY	Application Title
- US	US	- US	- US	- US	SN	S	Country
16/846,159	15/593,158	14/540,331	14/540,310	14/334,247	17/304,527	17/302,363	Application No.
04/10/20	05/11/17	11/13/14	11/13/14	07/17/14	06/22/21	04/30/21	Filed Date
US-2020-0375622- A1	US-2017-0245878- A1	US-2015-0088110- A1	US-2015-0088107- A1	US-2015-0057646- A1	US-2021-0307826- A1	US-2021-0251690- A1	Pub. No.
12/03/20	08/31/17	03/26/15	03/26/15	02/26/15	10/07/21	08/19/21	Published
N/A	10653438	9510852	9668764	9364251	N/A	N/A	Patent No.
N/A	05/19/20	12/06/16	06/06/17	06/14/16	N/A	N/A	Granted
Published	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Published	Published	Patent Status

TISSUE RESECTION US AND TREATMENT WITH SHEDDING	TISSUE RESECTION US AND TREATMENT WITH SHEDDING PULSES	WATER ENUCLEATION US OF THE PROSTATE	WATER ENUCLEATION US OF THE PROSTATE	WATER ENUCLEATION US OF THE PROSTATE	IMAGE-GUIDED EYE US SURGERY APPARATUS	AUTOMATED IMAGE- US GUIDED TISSUE RESECTION AND TREATMENT	AUTOMATED IMAGE- GUIDED TISSUE RESECTION AND TREATMENT	Application Title Country
14/816,747	14/708,910	17/660,081	16/121,489	14/244,452	14/767,438	17/125,586	16/894,130	ry Application No.
08/03/15	05/11/15	04/21/22	09/04/18	04/03/14	08/12/15	12/17/20	06/05/20	Filed Date
US-2015-0335344- A1	US-2015-0313666- A1	N/A	US-2019-0053820- A1	US-2014-0303659- A1	US-2016-0143778- A1	US-2021-0128189- A1	US-2020-0330118- A1	Pub. No.
11/26/15	11/05/15	N/A	02/21/19	10/09/14	05/26/16	05/06/21	10/22/20	Published
9510853	9848904	N/A	11337719	10098656	10524822	N/A	N/A	Patent No.
12/06/16	12/26/17	N/A	05/24/22	10/16/18	01/07/20	N/A	N/A	Granted
Granted	Granted	Application	Granted	Granted	Granted	Published	Allowed	Patent Status

PROSTATE US TREATMENT	CANCER TREATMENT US APPARATUS	CANCER DETECTION US AND TREATMENT APPARATUS	TISSUE SAMPLING US AND CANCER TREATMENT METHODS AND APPARATUS	SHEATHSSTIFF US SHEATH FOR IMAGE GUIDED TISSUE RESECTION	TISSUE TREATMENT US PROBE WITH BENT OPTICAL FIBER	TISSUE RESECTION US AND TREATMENT WITH SHEDDING PULSES	Application Title Country
15/587,320	15/587,312	15/587,331	15/388,449	17/456,108	16/362,316	15/825,040	Application No.
05/04/17	05/04/17	05/04/17	12/22/16	11/22/21	03/22/19	11/28/17	Filed Date
US-2017-0232228- A1	US-2017-0232272- A1	US-2017-0232273- A1	US-2017-0232271- A1	US-2022-0079613- A1	US-2019-0216485- A1	US-2018-0263647- A1	Pub. No.
08/17/17	08/17/17	08/17/17	08/17/17	03/17/22	07/18/19	09/20/18	Published
10016621	10342993	10183175	10016620	N/A	N/A	11213313	Patent No.
07/10/18	07/09/19	01/22/19	07/10/18	N/A	N/A	01/04/22	Granted
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Published	Published	Granted	Patent Status

FLUID JET TISSUE RESECTION AND COLD COAGULATION METHODS	APPARATUS FOR REMOVING INTACT CELLS FROM A SURGICAL SITE	APPARATUS FOR REMOVING INTACT CELLS FROM A SURGICAL SITE	GENE ANALYSIS AND GENERATION OF STEM CELL METHODS AND APPARATUS	SURGICAL TISSUE SAMPLING AND CANCER DETECTION	TISSUE SAMPLING AND CATHETER SELECTION CANCER TREATMENT METHODS	TISSUE SAMPLING, CANCER DETECTION AND TREATMENT METHODS	Application Title
D US	Sn	Sn	- M	US	NS	US	Country
15/388,515	17/455,388	16/211,182	15/446,749	17/304,533	16/384,637	15/587,336	Application No.
12/22/16	11/17/21	12/05/18	03/01/17	06/22/21	04/15/19	05/04/17	Filed Date
US-2017-0231655- A1	US 2022-0071606 A1	US-2019-0105023- A1	US-2017-0172548- A1	US-2021-0308484- A1	US-2019-0240505- A1	US-2017-0231605- A1	Pub. No.
08/17/17	03/10/22	04/11/19	06/22/17	10/07/21	08/08/19	08/17/17	Published
10448966	N/A	11207058	10588609	N/A	11065470	10369380	Patent No.
10/22/19	N/A	12/28/21	03/17/20	N/A	07/20/21	08/06/19	Granted
Granted	Published	Granted	Granted	Published	Granted	Granted	Patent Status

MINIMALLY INVASIVE METHODS FOR HEMOSTASIS IN A BLEEDING CLOSED TISSUE VOLUME	ELONGATE TREATMENT PROBE WITH ENCODER FOR ROBOTICS SURGERY	PHYSICIAN CONTROLLED TISSUE RESECTION INTEGRATED WITH TREATMENT MAPPING OF TARGET ORGAN IMAGES	TISSUE TREATMENT WITH PULSATILE SHEAR WAVES	FLUID JET TISSUE RESECTION AND COLD COAGULATION METHODS	Application Title
US	US	S	US	Sn	Country
15/976,650	17/303,287	15/446,853	17/661,486	16/555,019	Application No.
05/10/18	05/26/21	03/01/17	04/29/22	08/29/19	Filed Date
US-2018-0264247- A1	US-2021-0282868- A1	US-2017-0172668- A1	N/A	US-2019-0380730- A1	Pub. No.
09/20/18	09/16/21	06/22/17	N/A	12/19/19	Published
10315023	N/A	11406453	N/A	11350963	Patent No.
06/11/19	N/A	08/09/22	N/A	06/07/22	Granted
Granted	Published	Granted	Application	Granted	Patent Status

TENSIONING APPARATUS FOR HEMOSTASIS AND MAINTAINING CATHETER PLACEMENT	WITHOUT OCCLUSION	MINIMALLY INVASIVE METHODS FOR HEMOSTASIS IN A BLEEDING CLOSED TISSUE VOLUME	MINIMALLY INVASIVE SYSTEMS WITH EXPANDABLE SUPPORT AND PROXIMAL OPENING FOR HEMOSTASIS IN A BLEEDING CLOSED TISSUE VOLUME	BLEEDING CLOSED TISSUE VOLUME	SYSTEMS WITH EXPANDABLE SUPPORTS FOR HEMOSTASIS IN A	Application Title
S		S	S		1	Country
16/376,849		16/376,806	16/376,738			Application No.
04/05/19		04/05/19	04/05/19		<u>!</u> !	Filed Date
US-2019-0232038- A1		US-2019-0232037- A1	US-2019-0232036- A1		A1	Pub. No.
08/01/19		08/01/19	08/01/19			Published
N/A		11278293	N/A		<u>:</u>	Patent No.
N/A		03/22/22	N/A		ş	Granted N/A
Published		Granted	Published		!	Patent Status

SURGICAL DRAPE WITH CONTAINER	SURGICAL DRAPE WITH CANOPY	SURGICAL DRAPE WITH STERILE BARRIER	ROBOTIC ARMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE RESECTION AND IMAGING	Application Title
ns	S	US	S	Country
16/785,377	16/785,355	16/785,321	16/940,100	Application No.
02/07/20	02/07/20	02/07/20	07/27/20	Filed Date
US-2020-0170743- A1	US-2020-0170742- A1	US-2020-0170741- A1	US-2020-0360100- A1	Pub. No.
06/04/20	06/04/20	06/04/20	11/19/20	Published
N/A	11076928	11259889	N/A	Patent No.
N/A	08/03/21	03/01/22	N/A	Granted
Published	Granted	Granted	Published	Patent Status

Application Title	Country	Application No.	Filed	Pub. No.	Published	Patent No.	Granted	Patent
METHOD OF USING	US	16/850,892	04/16/20	US-2020-0237470-	07/30/20	11304774	04/19/22	Granted
SURGICAL DRAPE				A1				
SURGICAL DRAPE WITH CANOPY	S	17/304,232	06/16/21	US 2021-0378775 A1	12/09/21	N/A	N/A	Published
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE FOR ROBOTIC SURGERY	S	17/250,230	12/18/20	US-2021-0121251- A1	04/29/21	N/A	N/A	Published
PUMP CARTRIDGE AND CONSOLE	US	17/310,777	08/24/21	US-2022-0186725- A1	06/16/22	N/A	N/A	Published
MATERIAL REMOVAL FROM SURGICAL SITE	US	17/310,825	08/25/21	US-2022-0117651- A1	04/21/22	N/A	N/A	Published
STIFF SHEATH FOR IMAGING PROBE	US	17/247,922	12/30/20	US-2021-0113184- A1	04/22/21	N/A	N/A	Published
IMPLANT FOR CONTINUOUS PATIENT	S	17/310,808	08/25/21	US-2022-0167921- A1	06/02/22	N/A	N/A	Published

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEFINING AND MODIFYING RANGE OF MOTION OF PROBE USED IN PATIENT TREATMENT	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR DEFINING AND MODIFYING RANGE OF MOTION OF PROBE USED IN PATIENT TREATMENT	INTEGRATION OF ROBOTIC ARMS WITH SURGICAL PROBES	SURGICAL PROBES FOR TISSUE RESECTION WITH ROBOTIC ARMS	SURGICAL PROBES FOR TISSUE RESECTION WITH ROBOTIC ARMS	INTELLIGENT TREATMENT	Application Title
S	S	S	ß	S		Country
17/304,572	16/939,880	16/940,085	17/304,571	16/939,972		Application No.
06/23/21	07/27/20	07/27/20	06/23/21	07/27/20		Filed Date
US 2021-0401521 A1	N/A	US 2021-0401522 A1	US 2021-0378766 A1	US-2021-0137612- A1		Pub. No.
12/30/21	N/A	12/30/21	12/09/21	05/13/21		Published
N/A	11096753	N/A	N/A	11071601		Patent No.
N/A	08/24/21	N/A	N/A	07/27/21		Granted
Published	Granted	Published	Published	Granted		Patent Status

Application Title	Country	Application No.	Filed Date	Pub. No.	Published	Patent No.	Granted
PROBES TO DETECT	SU	63/268,176	02/17/22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
TISSUE RESISTANCE							
DURING INSERTION							
PROBES TO DETECT	SU	17/816,321	07/29/22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
TISSUE RESISTANCE DURING INSERTION							
SYSTEMS AND	SN	63/268,184	02/17/22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
METHODS TO DETECT							
TISSUE STRETCHING							
DURING INSERTION							
APPARATUS AND	SU	17/816,339	07/29/22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
METHOD TO DETECT TISSUE STRETCHING							
DURING INSERTION OF PROBES							

RECORDED: 10/06/2022

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

								Image
THE POWER OF WATER	PROCEPT Logo	PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS	PROCEPT BIOROBOTICS	AQUABLATION	AQUABLATION	AQUABEAM	AQUABEAM	Trademark
United States of America	Country							
National	Case Type							
Pending	Registered	Status						
97/416,823	85/957,012	88/579,185	85/501,563	88/579,192	85/039,035	88/579,198	77/798,315	Application No.
18-May- 2022	11-Jun- 2013	14-Aug- 2019	21-Dec- 2011	14-Aug- 2019	14-May- 2010	14-Aug- 2019	06-Aug- 2009	Filing Date
	4,581,471	6,007,219	4,415,415	6,007,220	4,372,849	6,007,221	4,384,177	Registration No.
	05-Aug- 2014	10-Mar- 2020	08-Oct- 2013	10-Mar- 2020	23-Jul-2013	10-Mar- 2020	13-Aug- 2013	Registration Date
PROCEPT BioRobotics Corporation	Owner Name							